MIODER

•		
(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
•	•	
(0.0	ldress)	
(AC	iuless)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	+)
_	_	_
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(24	ionioso Emily Ivan	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
,(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
		Ī
,	·	

Office Use Only



300207990003

06/06/11--01031--015 **87.50

11 JUN 28 PH 2: 42

WH-39578 | 15



RECEIVED 11 JUN 28 AM 10: 29

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE NOTION OF CORN ORALIONS Division of Corporations

June 8, 2011

LASHAWN WECH P O BOX 693009 MIAMI GRADENS, FL 33269

SUBJECT: LADIES OF ELEGANCE, INC

Ref. Number: W11000030978

We have received your document for LADIES OF ELEGANCE, INC and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Section 617.0803, Florida Statutes, requires that the board of directors never have fewer than three directors.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6901.

Pamela Smith Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 311A00013849

www.sunbiz.org

DO DOV COOF MULL TOL 11 000

COVER LETTER

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Ladies of Elegance,INC						
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)						
			•			
Enclosed is an original a	and one (1) copy of the Artic	les of Incorporation and	a check for:			
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate			
		ADDITIONAL CO	OPY REQUIRED			
EPOM:	LaShawn Wech					
Name (Printed or typed)						
P.O. Box693009						
Address						
Miami Gardens, Fl 33269						
	City, S	tate & Zip				
	305)384-0813					
·	1301 Northamiet 2061	EIFI TRE TREMINENDET				
	lashawn868@y					
	E-mail address: (to be used for fi	uture annual report notificat	tion)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

•	orporation shall be: Ladies of Elegance,INC	•		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE			
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different	is:
	1301 North West 206TH Terr.			
	Miami Garder6Fl 33169	. .		
				
ARTICLE III	PURPOSE			
The purpose for v	which the corporation is organized is:			
and uplift women all of and developement skillife enhancing manne socialization and pers	is a women's social club that was created to empower diversities.LOE, offers programs that build self-esteem ills to helps ladies connect with others in a postive, rr.We also strive to promote health awareness., community sonal development.Our members are committed to provide supp ell as The Senior Community.	port		
ARTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in v	which the director	s are elected and appointed:	
The Board shall consist of not le	as then three (3) directors. Each director, can hold an unexpired term if vacancies occur, by re-	son of resignation death incer	Dacity or removal, traffore the exercision of her, term shall be Wied by a m	najority vote of the
remaining directors. In the ever	it of a tie vote, the President shall choose the succeeding director. Directors will elect their succ Wiling her position. A special meeting can be called , by the remaining board of Directors, Vice-Pr	assors. A director elected to fill resident or President The majori	a vacancy shall be elected for the unexpired term of that director's pract	laces for in office Thus.
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR			
	itle: LaShawn Wech, President P.O. box693009		Sonji Young, Secretary	
Address:	Miami FI 33269	_ Address:	10640 Griffin Rd Suite#106	
	Wildliff 1 33209	-	Cooper City FI 33328	
N 15		_		
	itle: Jamesha K. Jones, Vic-President		2:	
Address:	2103 North West 83Rd Street Miami Fl 33147	_ Address:		
	Wildiffi 1 33 147	-		
		-		
	itle: Yolanda Hobbs-Pickering, Treasure		: <u></u> _	
Address:	3343 North West 198Th Terr	_ Address:		<u> </u>
Miami Florida, 33056	Miami Florida, 33056	-		<u> </u>
		-	<u></u>	를 즐었 -
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		<u>r</u>	· 요합.
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered age	ent is:	» ¦≅=
Name:	Jamesha K. Jones		<u> </u>	
Address:	2103 North West 83Rd Street	-	<u>-</u>	SES
	Miami Florida 33147	-	Γ.	. ≥≥
		-	4	5
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		·	~ * *
The name and ad	dress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	LaShawn Wech	•		
Address:	P.O.Box 693009	-		
•	Miami Fl 33269	-		
		-		
Having been nam	ed as registered agent to accept service of proces	s for the above :	stated corporation at the place design	nated in this
certificaje, I am fa	miliar with and accept the appointment as registere	ed agent and agre	e to act in this capacity	
(and	1 1 /21		10/25-11	•
- found	Required Signature of Registered Agent		622-11	
	Keduired Nonature of Registered Agent		Date	